

Monthly Report of State Sales and Use Tax Gross Collections and Taxable Sales for October 2025: Business Report

This report contains two tables presented vertically with one blank row between them.

Some columns and rows refer to notes that can be found in the Notes tab.

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
3% and 4.75% Tax	Group Total	\$2,738,546	\$68,284,398	3
3% and 4.75% Tax	001 Manufactured homes - 4.75%	\$1,558,236	\$32,804,974	None
3% and 4.75% Tax	002 Boats - 3%	\$865,654	\$28,855,136	None
3% and 4.75% Tax	004 Modular Homes - 4.75%	\$314,656	\$6,624,289	None
Apparel - 4.75%	Group Total	\$35,123,767	\$738,450,159	3
Apparel - 4.75%	101 Boot and shoe stores	\$4,360,970	\$91,744,809	None
Apparel - 4.75%	102 Clothing stores	\$29,203,948	\$614,254,670	None
Apparel - 4.75%	103 Furriers (suppressed)	#N/A	#N/A	5
Apparel - 4.75%	104 Men's clothing & accessory stores	\$117,532	\$2,467,305	None
Apparel - 4.75%	105 Women's clothing & accessory stores	\$46,484	\$960,305	None
Apparel - 4.75%	106 Shoe repair shops	\$317,479	\$6,683,588	None
Apparel - 4.75%	107 Others	\$1,077,354	\$22,339,482	None
Automotive - 4.75%	Group Total	\$59,006,698	\$1,235,793,821	3
Automotive - 4.75%	201 Motor vehicle dealers	\$13,190,231	\$277,364,711	None
Automotive - 4.75%	202 Service stations	\$5,661,300	\$118,868,562	None
Automotive - 4.75%	203 Garages	\$11,371,541	\$236,193,563	None
Automotive - 4.75%	204 Motorcycle and bicycle dealers	\$1,630,694	\$34,209,971	None
Automotive - 4.75%	205 Automotive supply stores	\$13,758,461	\$288,210,383	None
Automotive - 4.75%	206 Others	\$2,353,884	\$49,178,643	None
Automotive - 4.75%	207 Oil and petroleum products dealers	\$3,566,725	\$75,061,819	None
Automotive - 4.75%	208 Tire dealers, recappers and repairers	\$7,010,083	\$146,950,969	None
Automotive - 4.75%	209 Manufactured home (mobile home) dealers	\$463,779	\$9,755,201	None
Food - 4.75%	Group Total	\$169,407,442	\$3,550,876,329	3
Food - 4.75%	301 Bakeries	\$2,481,993	\$51,885,454	None
Food - 4.75%	302 Candy and confectionery stores	\$633,037	\$12,989,223	None
Food - 4.75%	303 Dairies and dairy bars	\$1,284,343	\$26,942,785	None
Food - 4.75%	304 Grocery stores, meat markets, etc.	\$47,846,497	\$1,005,087,697	None
Food - 4.75%	305 Vending machine operators; drink stands	\$3,149,833	\$66,169,452	None
Food - 4.75%	306 Restaurants, cafeterias, grills, snack bars, etc.	\$106,956,477	\$2,240,683,325	None
Food - 4.75%	307 Others	\$1,824,106	\$38,063,446	None
Food - 4.75%	308 Taverns, nightclubs, etc.	\$5,231,154	\$109,054,947	None

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
Furniture - 4.75%	Group Total	\$25,015,525	\$525,206,480	3
Furniture - 4.75%	401 Furniture stores	\$9,955,039	\$209,033,387	None
Furniture - 4.75%	402 Household appliance dealers and repair services	\$4,332,809	\$91,165,453	None
Furniture - 4.75%	403 Musical merchandise dealers	\$316,935	\$6,657,759	None
Furniture - 4.75%	404 Industrial, office and store furniture and fixture dealers	\$2,197,172	\$46,193,064	None
Furniture - 4.75%	405 Others	\$1,499,207	\$31,440,562	None
Furniture - 4.75%	406 Awning and blinds dealers	\$260,381	\$5,456,396	None
Furniture - 4.75%	407 Antique dealers; interior decorators	\$2,836,348	\$59,330,565	None
Furniture - 4.75%	408 Upholstery shops; floor covering dealers	\$3,617,635	\$75,929,295	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	Group Total	\$293,023,330	\$6,131,389,424	3
General Merchandise - 4.75%	501 Department stores	\$28,589,668	\$601,436,946	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	502 Drugstores; drug and medical supply houses	\$11,883,138	\$249,907,451	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	503 Dry goods stores; fabric and yarn shops	\$553,817	\$11,650,625	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	504 Farm implement and supply stores	\$6,850,381	\$143,981,143	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	505 Discount stores; general stores	\$43,535,421	\$916,199,686	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	506 Hardware stores	\$5,694,752	\$119,703,446	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	507 Jewelry stores; watch and clock repair shops	\$3,561,677	\$74,582,505	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	508 Leather and leather goods stores	\$419,011	\$8,815,687	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	509 Industrial machinery and supply dealers	\$10,845,313	\$227,906,308	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	510 Secondhand goods stores; flea markets	\$2,147,015	\$45,078,841	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	511 Sporting goods stores; toy shops	\$8,012,323	\$168,157,305	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	512 Variety stores; 5 & 10 specialty stores	\$7,111,787	\$149,300,076	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	513 Others	\$149,454,440	\$3,113,172,684	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	514 Paint, wallpaper, and glass stores	\$3,422,006	\$71,894,730	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	515 Pawn shops; army surplus stores, etc.	\$1,216,752	\$25,589,683	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	516 Road building equipment and supply dealers	\$7,067,161	\$148,717,359	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	517 Gift and novelty shops; coin dealers	\$2,658,667	\$55,294,950	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	Group Total	\$116,857,454	\$2,455,496,822	3
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	601 Sheet metal shops; steel fabricators	\$4,501,434	\$94,586,062	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	602 Building hardware and machine stores	\$1,283,411	\$26,825,906	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	603 Building material dealers	\$80,650,412	\$1,696,690,483	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	604 Cabinet shops	\$1,780,068	\$37,358,310	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	605 Electrical, plumbing and heating supply dealers	\$21,154,821	\$444,095,957	None

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	606 Monument and tombstone dealers	\$108,156	\$2,236,816	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	607 Others	\$4,216,394	\$87,133,517	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	608 Storm window and door dealers	\$3,162,758	\$66,569,771	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	Group Total	\$315,565,932	\$6,624,620,081	3
Unclassified - 4.75%	701 Beauty and barber shops and supply dealers	\$2,704,457	\$56,084,327	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	702 Bookstores, school supply stores	\$3,995,427	\$84,006,598	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	703 Newsstands, smoke shops and cigar stores	\$2,830,881	\$59,166,475	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	704 Coal, wood, fuel oil, and bottled gas dealers	\$2,790,722	\$58,490,501	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	705 Feed stores, millers, hatcheries	\$581,723	\$11,958,840	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	706 Florists and nurseries	\$2,845,140	\$59,335,020	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	707 Airplane dealers and aviation services	\$406,270	\$8,500,480	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	708 Hotels, motels, cottage rentals, etc.	\$33,188,399	\$697,935,856	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	709 Office machine and supply dealers	\$17,241,472	\$362,368,514	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	710 Funeral homes	\$832,299	\$17,405,064	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	711 Others	\$209,502,113	\$4,398,259,435	6
Unclassified - 4.75%	712 Photographers, artists, photofinishers	\$6,686,856	\$140,376,827	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	713 Printers, publishers, blueprinters, engravers, etc.	\$4,804,073	\$100,875,811	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	714 Laundries, dry cleaners, etc.	\$1,428,506	\$29,983,135	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	715 Hospitals, physicians, veterinarians, etc.	\$7,905,998	\$166,055,468	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	716 Boat and marine supply dealers	\$1,412,251	\$29,390,644	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	717 Pet, hobby and craft shops	\$8,465,314	\$177,672,414	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	718 Chemical, janitorial supplies and paper products dealers	\$5,272,709	\$110,976,088	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	719 Machine shops; locksmiths, etc.	\$2,671,323	\$55,778,582	None

Table 4. Report Totals

Total Type	Major Business Group	Gross Collections [Notes 1,2]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,2]	Notes
Subtotal	Retail Group Totals	\$1,016,738,694	\$21,330,117,515	3
Subtotal	Combined General Rate - 7%	\$116,597,705	#N/A	7
Subtotal	Motor Vehicle Lease (Short-term) and Subscription - 8%/5%	\$8,814,539	#N/A	7
Grand Total	N/A	\$1,142,150,938	\$21,330,117,515	3

End of worksheet